
172 D E C . 21, 11)03. 

Council Chamber, 
Ann Arbor, Mich., Dec. 21, 'hZ. 

Meeting called to order by Pres . 
Walz. 

Present—Aid. Gili, Hutzel, K e a m s , 
Miller, Johnson, Grose, Coon, Fischer, 
Pres . Walz—9. 

Minutes of previous meeting read 
and approved. 

Communication from Board of 
Works read and ordered filed. 

Pet i t ion Irom V. C. Vaughn et al. 
relat ive to smoke nuisance received 
and re ler red to City Attorney. 

Finance Report. 
December Salary and Labor Bills. 

December 21, 1903. 
Finance. 
Ann Arbor, Mich., 
December 21, 1903. 

To the Common Council: 
Gentlemen—Your Committee on Fi­

nance have had the following bills 
under consideration and would recom­
mend their allowance, and tha t war­
ran t s be drawn for the same. 

Hespecttully submitted, 
EMMETT COON, 

Commit tee. 
Contingent Fund. 

S. W. Beakes, saiary $ 8.33 
M. E. Easter ly, salary 20.00 
Marvin Davenport, salary 6.25 
T. D. Kearney, salary 50.00 
E, W. Groves, salary 100.00 
Hoss Granger, salary 83.33 
E. L. Seyler, salary 125.00 
Daniel Hoss, salary 83.00 
George H. Pond, supplies 42.40 

I George Isbell, sa lary. 
! David Collins, sa lary . 
I John O'Mara, s a l a r y . . 

60.00 
60.00 
60.00 

$323.34 
Cleaning Street Fund. 

Michael Keuster , labor $ 2.57 
H. J. Fowler, labor 8.00 
John Kett le , labor 2.00 
William Stark, labor 8.00 
William Rohde, labor 8.00 
Julius Weinberg, labor 4.00 
Albert F. Steffen, l abor . , 8.00 
James Mason, labor 1.83 
Fred C. Weinberg, labor 4.00 

46.40 
5. Labor Act—-Paving Dis. No 

Dennane Bros., in full for 
Sta te s treet pavement $1,588.95 

Recapitulation. 
Contingent fund ? 518.31 
Fire Dept, fund 642.00 
Poor fund 
Police fund 
Cleaning s t reet fund 
Paving Dis. No. 5 (labor act. . 

$518.3r 
Fire Dept. Fund. 

Fred Sipley, salary $ 72.00 
C. A. Edwards , salary 66.00 
W. H. McLaren, salary 60.00 
Max Whitlint>r, salary 60.00 
Eugene Williams, salary 60.00 
Herman Kirn, salary 60.00 
Samuel McLaren, salary 60.00 
Fred Nordman, salary 60.00 
Ed. Hill, salary 60.00 
Ralph Edwards , salary 54.00 
Charles corrol l ,salary 30.00 

.^^ 

Poor Fund. 
$642.00 

10.00 
323.34 

46.40 
1,588.95 

$3,129.00 
Adopted as follows: 
Yeas—Aid. Gill, Hutzel, Kearns , Mil­

ler, Johnson, Grose, Coon, Fischer, 
Pres . Walz—9. 

Nays—None. 
En te r Aid Schlenker. 
By Aid. Kearns— 

Resolved, Tha t 
allowed the 5 per 
s t reet pavement 
drawn for same. 

Lennane Bros, be 
cent due on Sta te 
and war ran t be 

Lost as follows: 
Yeas—Aid. Schlenker, Kearns , Mil­

ler, Johnson, Grose, Fischer, Pres . 
Walz—7. 

Nays—Aid Gill and Coon—2. 
By Aid. Fischer— 

Resolved, That chairman of Light 
Committee call a meeting of commit­
tee at his residence as soon as pos­
sible, to invest igate light proposition 
and mat te rs in general referred to 
l ighting committee, the Mayor and 
inanager of the Washtenaw Light and 
Power Company be requested to be 

^ . o.- . ? i-una. in AH wiii'esent and a report of committee be 
Fred S > P ' e y ^ - ^ - ^ - - - y ^ 10«0 fpresented at the next meeting of the 

O. M. Kelsey, salary $ 83.34 i Council. 
Har r i s Ball, salary 60.00 | Adopted. 

/ 

t/ 



COUNCIL . PBOCKDiNcis, Ms 
By Aid. Johnson— 

Resolved, That the City Clerk be 
ordered to instruct the - Superintend­
ent of the Electric Light Co. to turn 
on the lights as soon as darkness set­
tles upon the streets, until he receives 
further notice. 

Adopted. 
,By Aid. C o o n -

Resolved, That the Board of Pub­
lic Works have their annual report 
ready and present the same to the 
Council the first meeting in January, 
1904. 

Adopted. 
President Walz appointed following 

committee of arrangements for com­
ing Municipal League meeting to be 
held in the city February next. Aid. 
Douglas, Schlenker and Coon. 
By Aid. Kearns— 

Resolved, That the chair appoint 
a committee of three to investigate 
the heatin^g of .City Building and re­
port at next meeting of the Council. 

Resolution adopted and' following com­
mittee appointed: Aid. Coon, Hutzel 
and Schlenker, 

Aid Gill moved a reconsideration of 
i the matter relative to paying Lennane 
Bros. 5 per cent due them on State 
street paving. 

Carried. 
By Aid. Kearns— 

Resolved, That Lentiane'Bros. 'be 
allowed the 5 iper cent diie on Stdte 
street pavement and wari'atit be 
drawn for same. 

Aid Schlenker offered as'^.n amend­
ment that the resolutidn 'be adopted 
and agreement of Lake 'Erie ksjihklt 
Block Go. relative to repairs on State 
street be filed in dity Clerk's office. 

Adopted as follows: 
Yeas—Aid. Gill, Sclilenker, Kearns, 

Miller, Johnson, Grose, Coon, Fischer. 
Pres. Walz—^9. 

Nays—None. 
On motion the Council adjoSirn^. 

ROSS GRANGER, Clerk. 

'i' 


